IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR DISH SUBSCRIBERS – SERVICE INTERRUPTION – CLICK HERE

Boil Water Advisory lifted for Cameron Street in Harrisburg

This is an archived article and the information in the article may be outdated. Please look at the time stamp on the story to see when it was last updated.

The Boil Water Advisory in Harrisburg has been lifted. Harrisburg Public Works says the main on Cameron Street was repaired, filled and flushed. Samples of the water were taken and the results reveal no contamination.

Water pressure was also tested and passed. Concerned customers can direct any questions or comments to the City of Harrisburg, Bureau of Water at 717-238-8725 extension 241.